Mercer County Clerk's Office

Return To:

E-LAND TITLE SOLUTIONS

LAWRENCEVILLE NJ 08648

BANK AMERICA

PENNS NECK ACCESS

Index DEEDS

Book 05758 Page 0095

No. Pages 0006

Instrument REGULAR DEED

Date: 11/19/2007

Time: 12:41:25

Control # 200711190416

INST# RD 2007 051578

Employee ID EMILLER

<u>Detail</u>

RECORDING	\$	26.00	Consideration Amounts	313,750.00
RECORDING	\$	24.00	$((\vee)_{\sim}$	
DD1 T1 CO	\$	150.00	Standard Tier 1 \$	600.00
DD1 T1 PUB	\$	75.00		
DD1 T1 ST	\$	375.00	RTF Standard Tier 2 \$	335.00
DD1 T2 CO	\$	50.00	(5//~~	
DD1 T2 EX	\$	60.00	RTF Standard Tier 3 \$	889.20
DD1 T2 NPN	\$	75.00		
DD1 T2 PUB	\$	25.00	Total \$	1,824.20
All Other	Ś	1,044.20	***************************************	•
Total:	\$	1,904.20	√((⊗)_ ~	

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Mercer County Clerk's Office

* IT CONTAINS ALL RECORDING INFORMATION

' IT CONTAINS ALL RECORDING INFORMATION

Paula Sollami-Covello Mercer County Clerk



Prepared By:

MCAUL P. TUMPL

MICHAEL P. TURNER, ESQ.

<u>DEED</u>

BANK OF AMERICA, National Association and JONATHAN STEINBERG, as Trustees of the Trust dated March 1, 2000 for the Benefit of Abigail A.P. deBruyne and Leila E.C. deBruyne, whose address is c/o Bank of America, N.A., Private Bank Trust Group, Real Estate Services, 100 South Charles

referred to as the Grantor(s),

Speet, 9th Floor, MD 43250919, Baltimore, MD 21201,

PENNS FECK ASSESS, LLC, having an address at 15 Chambers Street, Princeton, NJ 08542

referred to as the Grantee(s)

The words "Grantor and "Grantee" shall mean all Grantors and all Grantees listed above.

Transfers of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property described below to the Grantoe. This transfer is made for the sum of THREE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$313,750.00). The Grantors acknowledge receipt of this money.

Tax Map Reference. (N. 5 Å. 46:15-2.1) in the Township of West Windsor, in the County of Mercer and the State of New Jersey, Block No. 38 Lot 2.

Property. The property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the Township of West Windsor, County of Mercel and State of New Jersey. The legal description is:

SEE SCHEDULE A -LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO

The street address of the Property is:

3702 U.S. Highway Route 1, West Windsor Township, New Jersey

Promises by Grantor. The Grantors promise that the Orantors have done no act to encumber the property. This promise is called a "covenant as to grantor's acts" (1):38-3464-6). This promise means that the Grantors have not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the Property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantors.

Signatures. The Grantors sign this Deed as of the date at the top of the first page.

Witnessed by:	Bank of America, National Association and Jonathan Steinberg, as Trustees of the Trust dated March 1, 2000 for the Benefit of Abigail A.P. deBruyne and Leila E.C. deBruyne
Witnessed by: Vugaus Ters	By: Bank of America, National Association, Trustee By: Long E Long Name: Thomas E. Crostic Title: Vice President
Witnessed by:	Bur out free who

Name: Jonathan Steinberg

Title: Trustee

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: ELTS-003648-07A

ALL that certain lot, parcel or tract of land, situate and lying in the Township of West Windsor, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, and being more particularly described as follows:

Tax Lot 2 in Block 38:

BEGINNING at a point in a southeasterly right-of-way of U.S. Route 1 (AKA Brunswick Pike – NJSH) Route #1 per tax map, AKA Trenton New Brunswick Turnpike per filed map), 50 feet as measured at hight-angles from the centerline thereof, said point being 130.02 feet as measured along said right-of-way in a southwesterly direction from the intersection of the said southeasterly right-of-way of U.S. Poute) with the southwesterly right-of-way line of Varsity Avenue, 55 feet wide, and from said beginning poin Junning; thence,

- 1) Along the southwesterly line of Tax Lot 3 in Block 38, South 34° 59' 30" East, 179.43 feet to a point intried by a pipe found (Deed Book 1880, Page 895) in a northwesterly line of lands N/F Lestle and Hiroshi Ohori; thence,
- 2) Along said lands and continuing along the northwesterly line of lands N/F Luis and Rosita G. Orellana, South 52° 37° 30" West, 130.00 feet to a point marked by a monument found (Deed Book 1963, Page 308) corner to Tax Lot 1 in Block 38; thence,
- 3) Along the northeasterly line of Tax Lot 1 in Block 38, North 34° 59' 30" West, 178.98 feet to a point in the aforemention of right-of-way of U.S. Route 1; thence,
- 4) Along said right-of-way North 20 25' 30" East, 130.02 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

The above described premises also being known as part of Lots 2 as shown on a map entitled "Varsity View" duly filed in the Mercer County Clerks Office on November 12, 1926 as Map No. 517.

According to a survey prepared by Land Map, Inc., Professional Dand Surveying, Planning and Mapping Consultants, Hamilton Square, New Jersey dated June 5, 2004, Project No. 10881.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: Also known as Lot 2 in Block 38 on the Township of West Windsor Tax Map.

,a portion of

Being the same premises conveyed to Grantor herein by Shortff's Deed from Kevin C. Larkin, Sheriff of the County of Mercer, dated November 9, 2006 and recorded on December 6, 2006 in the Mercer County Clerk's Office on Deed Book 5527, page 229.



State of New Jersey SELLER'S RESIDENCY CERTIFICATION/EXEMPTION

(C.55, P.L. 2004)

ame (s	Bank of America, Nat:	ional Association and Jor or the Reposit of Abical	nathan Stein 1 A.P. doBro	berg, as Trustees of the yne and Leila E.C. deBruy
wrent		k of America, N.A., Priva reet, 9th Floor, MD 43250		st Group, Real Estate Ser
reet	\cap	reet, 9th Floor, FED 43230		
ity, To∛	MA, Post Office		State	Zip Code
	Baltimore		MD	21201
OPE	RTY INFORMATION (Brief Prop	perty Description)		
ock(s)		Lot(s)		Qualifier
	38			
reet A	ddress:	1		
9 /(wn, Post Office		State	Zip Code
	Windsor Twp.	1153	NJ	Zip Code
aller's	Percentage of Ownership	Consideration		Closing Date
	-	313,750.00		11/16/07
	.00%		ab P apply to NO	
LLER	<u> </u>	ppropriate Box) (Boxes 2 through		
KX	I am a resident taxpayer (individua	I, estate, or trust) of the State of New x return and pay any applicable taxes	Jersey pursuant to	N.J.S.A. 54A:1-1 et seq. and
	property.	x return and pay and applicable taxes	on any gain or inc	one nom the disposition of this
	The real property being sold or tra	nsferred is used exclusively as my prin	ncipal residence wit	thin the meaning of section 121
	of the federal Internal Revenue Co	de of 1986, 26 U.S.C. s. 121	2	
	I am a mortgagor conveying the m no additional consideration.	ortgaged property to a mortgegee in	oneclosure or in a t	ransfer in lieu of foreclosure with
		n agency or authority of the United St	nes of America, an	agency or authority of the State
. []	of New Jersey, the Federal Nationa	al Mortgage Association, the Federal I	Vome Koan Mortga	
	• •	a private mortgage insurance compan	· \ \ // \	راح
		r trust and as such not required to ma	ike an estimated pa	ment pursuant to
_	N.J.S.A.54A:1-1 et seq.			<u> </u>
	The total consideration for the propagation payment pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54A	perty is \$1,000 or less and as such, th	ie seller is not∿seo†u	ired or make an estimated
. [recognized for Federal income tax pur	noses under LR C	Section 721 1031 1033 or is a
٠ اــا		LICABLE SECTION). If such section		
	seller acknowledges the obligation	to file a New Jersey income tax return	n for the year of the	e sale.
		strator of a decedent to a devisee or hithe decedent's will or the intestate law		ution of the decedent's estate in
	accordance with the provisions of	the decedent's will of the intestate law	o or tris state.	
LLER	R(S) DECLARATION			
		and its contents may be disclosed or provided by fine improvement or both. I further		
	at of my knowledge and belief, it is true,	ed by fine, imprisonment, or both. I further correct and complete.	more declare that i h	ave examined this declaration and
	.//a	Bank of America, I	National Assesses of the	ociation and Jonathan
	1//8/07	for the Benefit of	f Abigail A.	Trust dated March 1, 200 P. deBruyne and Leila E.
	Date	By: Bank of Ameria	ga, National	Association, Trustee
\mathcal{N}	moulles L.D n	07 By: Thom & lin	9	•
1-71	Date	Thomas E. Crostic	Vice Presi	
		By: ' 0	Heudie	<u>.</u>

RTF-1 (Rev. 2/1907) STATE OF NEW JERSEY MUST SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FO						
(Chapter 49, PL., 1908, as emended through Chapter 3 BEFORE COMPLETING THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE READ THE INST	3, P.L. 2006) (N.J.S.A. 46.15-5 et seq.)					
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY					
M	Consideration \$RTF paid by seller \$					
COUNTY PERCER 11/3	Date By					
MUNICIPALITY OF PROPERTY LOCATION Mercer County	"Use symbol "C" to indicate that fee is exclusively for opunity use,					
(1) PARTY OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (See Instructions 43 and 64 on re	verse side)					
Deponent,, very, very	swom according to law upon his/her eath, g					
deposes and says that he/she is the A Trus tee In (Grantor, Legal Representative, Corporate Officer, Officer of Title Company,	a deed dated					
	Lot number 2 located at					
3702 U.S. Highway Rt. 1, West Wind (Street Address, Yourn)	dsor Township and annexed thereto					
(2) CONSIDERATION \$ 313,750.00 (See Instruct						
(3) Property transferred in Class (A) 4B 4C (circle one), if property transfer	erred is Cless 4A, calculation in Section 3A balow is required					
(See Instructions 654 and 67 on reverse side)	₩ m m					
Total Assessed Valuation + Director's Ratio = Equalized Assessed Valuation \$ 185,900 + 123.05 %=\$ 151,077						
If Director Ratio is less than 100%, the equalized valuation will be an amount processing 100%, the sasebaed value will be aquel to the equalized valuation.	<u> </u>					
(4) FULL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (See Instruction #8 on reverse side) Descript states that this deed transaction is fully exempt from the Realty Tri	ensier Fee imposed by C 49, P.L. 1968, as amended through					
C 66, P.L. 2004, foothe following reason(s). Mere reference to exemption sym	spol is insufficient, Explain in detail,					
	spol la insufficient, Explain in detail,					
(5) PARTIAL (EMPTION FROM THE (See Instruction #9 on reverse side)						
NOTE: All bollas felor apply to draturile) only. ALL BOXES IN APPROPRI you claim for parallexympton. Jeptinent delina that this deed transaction it Fee, and General Purplas Fee, as programs, Imposed by C. 176, P.L. 187	is exempt from State portions of the Basic Fee, Supplemental 75, C. 113, P.L. 2004, and C. 66, P.L. 2004 for the following					
tessou(s).	Instruction #9 on reverse side for A or B)					
A SENIOR CITIZEN Somitods) 7 62 years of ege or over. " (See B. BLIND PERSON Grandore) 7 legally blind or," DISABLED PERSON Grandore) 7 pormagnetity and totally disabled	.=					
Senior citizens, blind persons, or disables persons must also mee	t all of the following criteria:					
Owned and occupied by frankrite Time of sale One or two-family residential breakage.	Resident of State of New Jersey.					
IN THE CASE OF HUSBAND AND WIFE CIVIL UNION FARTNERS, ON	ALY ONE GRANTOR NEEDS TO QUALIFY IF TENANTS BY THE ST. C.					
ENTIRETY,						
C. LOW AND MODERATE INCOME HOUSING (See Instriction #9 of a Affordable according to H.U O standards	Reserved for occupancy.					
Meets income requirements of region						
(6) NEW CONSTRUCTION (See Instructions #2, #10 and #12 on reverse de Entirely new improvement.	Most previously occupied					
Not previously used for any purpose.	Its previously occupied PETS CONSTRUCTION' pinied clearly at the logo of the deed.					
(7) Deponent makes the Affidavit to induce county clerk or register of deeds	to except the greed and except the see submitted herewith in					
accordance with the provisions of Chapter 49, P.L. 1968, as smarted through	Bank of America, National					
Subscribed and sworm to before me this day of Consultant 20 07 Sporeture of C/O Bank of	DECORDE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR					
Baltimore,	MD c70 Bank of America, N.A.					
LINDAM. BOSSE DECOMPTANTA	219 100 S. Charles St., Baltimore, MI					
NOTARY YUBUC TO CLASS 3 CAGGES IN GRANDES S.	POR OFFICIAL DESCRIPTION OF SETTIMENT OFFICE					
the State of Maryland	rument Number Book Party					
1119 CO11111111 EXPINES 12 1 1019	d Caled Data Records					
County Recording Officers shall lowerd one copy of each Affident of Cons SYATE OF NEW JERSEY-DIVISK						
PO BOX 281 TRENTON, NJ 08685						
ATTENTION: REALTY TRANS! The Director of the Division of Taxation in the Department of the Treasury has present	FER FEE UNIT					
without prior approval of the Director, For information on the Realty Transfer Fee or to	print a copy of this Affidays, west the Division of Taxation website 1.					
www.stele.jr						

STATE OF Mary land COUNTY OF Baltimore)

SS.:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 8th day of Number, 2007, before me the subscriber, an officer authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A. 46:14-6, personally appeared Thomas E. Crostic, who, being by me duly sworn on his/her oath, deposes and makes proof to my satisfaction, that he is a Vice President of Bank of America, National Association, the corporation named in the within instrument; that the execution, as well as the making of this instrument, has been duly authorized by said corporation; said instrument was signed and delivered by said Vice President as and for the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, in its capacity as a Trustee of the Trust dated March 1, 2000 for the Benefit of Abigail A.P. deBruxne and Leila E.C. deBruyne; and that this Deed is made for \$313,750.00 as the full and actual ensideration paid or to be paid for the transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-

STATE OF COUNTY OF

I CERTIFY that on

A Notary Public STATE OF MARYLAND My commission expires 12/1/07

SS.:

JONATHAN STEINBERG

personally came before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that he is one of the persons

named in and personally signed this (a)

(b)

signed, sealed and delivered this Deed as his act and deed as a Trustee of the Trust dated March 1, 2000 for the Benefit of Abigail AP deBruyne and Leila E.C. deBruyne; and that this Deed is made for \$313,750.00 as the full and actual consideration paid or to be paid for the transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-5.) (c)

RECORD & RETURN TO: Pepper Hamilton LLP Suite 400 301 Carnegie Center Princeton, NJ 08543-5276 Attn: Andrea M. David, Esq.

in compliance with the statute I have presented an abstract of the within to the Assessor of the taxing district therein mentioned.

PAULA SOLLAMI-COVELLO MERCER COUNTY CLERK

END OF DOCUMENT